
Washington State Military Department 

AMENDMENT 

RECEIVED 

JUt 2 4 2006 

E911 
1. CONTRACTOR NAME/ADDRESS: 2. CONTRACT NUMBER: 3. AMENDMENT NUMBER: 

Kittitas County 
205 West 5th Avenue #110 
Ellensburg, Washington 98926 

E06-133 A 

4. CONTRACTOR CONTACT PERSON, NAME/TITLE: 5. MD STAFF CONTACT, NAME/TELEPHONE: 

Steve Reinke/911 Coordinator Bruce Baardson/253-512-7018 

6. TIN or SSN: 17. CATALOG OF FEDERAL DOMESTIC 18. FUNDING SOURCE NAME/AGREEMENT #: 
91-1510669 ASST. (CFDA) #: NONE E911 Wireless - Operations 

9. FUNDING AUTHORITY: 

Washington State Military Department (Department), and RCW 38.52.510 I WAC 118-66 Enhanced 911 

10. DESCRIPTION/JUSTIFICATION OF AMENDMENT, MODIFICATION, OR CHANGE ORDER: 

The contract provides financial assistance to the County solely for the expenses necessary to answer 
911 calls originating in the county, which includes performing certain tasks and maintaining certain 
equipment necessary to operate Wireless Enhanced 911. Reimbursement shall be solely for eligible 
items included in Chapter 118-66 WAC. This amendment is intended to adjust the funding as outlined 
in the Statement of Work/Budget sheet. 

11. AMENDMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

1. The contract expiration date of June 30, 2006 remains unchanged. 

2. Change the overall contract amount from $82,389 to $96,389; an increase of $14,000. 

3. In Exhibit B, Statement of Work and Budget, State Reimbursable column, make the following changes: 
Priority 2, B 1 Call Receiver Salaries, change from $27,175 to not to exceed $45,175, an increase of 
$18,000; B8 Mapping Display, change from $4,000 to $0, a decrease of $4,000. 

No other changes are required. All other terms and conditions of the original contract and any 
previous amendments thereto remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Department and Contractor acknowledge and accept the terms of this contract 
amendment and attachments hereto and in witness whereof have executed this amendment as of the date and 
year written below. The rights and obligations of both parties to this contract are governed by this Contract 
Amendment Face Sheet and other documents incorporated herein by reference or attached and identified in 
the original contract document. A copy of this contract amendment shall be attached to and incorporated into 
the original agreement between the Department and the Contractor. Any reference in such contract to the 
"contractll shall mean "contract as amended." 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this amendment as of the date and year last written below: 

FOR THE DEPARTMENT: FOR THE CONTRACTOR: 

~~ 7k/o£ 
'-gnature Date 
James M. Mullen, Director 
Emergency Management Division 
Washington State Military Department 

f)Jgf8~ 
Signature 
David Bowen, Chair 
Board of County Commissioners 

for 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: Kittitas County 

Spencer W. Daniels (Signature on file) 2/19/2004 
Assistant Attorney General 

Form Date: 10/27/00 

'}-lK-OCo 
Date 



RECE~\fE 

SIGNATURE AUTHORIZATION FORM 
WASHINGTON STATE MILITARY DEPARTMENT 

CAMP MURRAY, WASHINGTON 98430-5122 

NAME OF ORGANIZATION 

Kittitas County 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

E911 Contract - Amendment A 

/ 
i 
\ 

TIN 1 91-6001349 

David Bowen 

Alan Crankovich 

David Bowen 

Alan Crankovich 

Steve Reinke 

Judy Pless 

DATE SUBMITTED 

18-Jul-06 

CONTRACT NUMBER 

E06-133 

County Commissioner 
Term ends 12/31/2008 

County Commissioner 
Term ends 12/31/2008 

County Commissioner 
Term ends 12/31/2006 

County Commissioner 
Term ends 12/31/2008 

Indefinite 1 Appointed 

Indefinite 1 Appointed 

E911 


